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LIST OF HEADS OF POLICE OF STATES/UNION TERRITORIES OF JOINT
AGMUT CADRE

10.

11.

Name and batch of the
officer
Shri Satish Golcha, IPS
(AGMUT: 1992)
Shri Nalin Prabhat, IAS
(AP: 1992)

Dr. Shiv Darshan Singh
Jamwal, IPS (AGMUT: 1995)
Shri Mukesh Singh, IPS
(AGMUT: 1996)

Shri Alok Kumar, IPS
(AGMUT: 1996)

Ms. Shalini Singh, IPS
(AGMUT: 1996)

Shri Hargobinder Singh
Dhaliwal, IPS
(AGMUT: 1997)

Dr. Sagar Preet Hooda, IPS
(AGMUT: 1997)

Shri Sharad Agarwal, IPS
(AGMUT: 1997)

Shri B. Shanker Jaiswal, IPS
(AGMUT: 2001)

Shri Santosh Kumar Meena,

IPS (AGMUT: 2010)

Dated the 13th February, 2026

Designation

Commissioner of Police,
Delhi
Director General of Police,
Jammu & Kashmir
Director General of Police,
Arunachal Pradesh
Director General of Police,
Ladakh
Director General of Police,
Goa
Additional Director General

of Police, Puducherry

A dditional Director General

of Police, A8&N Islands

Additional Director General
of Police, Chandigarh
Director General of Police,
Mizoram
Additional Director General
of Police, Lakshadweep
Dy. Inspector General of
Police, DNH8DD

Date of

appointment

21.08.2025

01.10.2024

22.01.2026

15.01.2026

15.07.2024

12.08.2024

26.08.2024

23.07.2025

30.07.2025

06.10.2025

07.08.2025

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
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